503331791 06/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEHRAN JAMALI KAZEMEINY	03/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROUD HOLDING LLC	
Street Address:	6000 EAST EVANS, BLDG 1, STE 400	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4295623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)419-1393

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492941540

Email: kalani@kalanilaw.com
Correspondent Name: MOHAMMAD KALANI

Address Line 1: 3131 MICHELSON DRIVE UNIT 1105

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MOHAMMAD KALANI
SIGNATURE: /mkalani/
DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Jamali assignment to Iran Proud#page1.tif

PATENT 503331791 REEL: 035766 FRAME: 0017

Form 1594

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas Mehran j. Kazemeiny with the address at: 728 West 14th Street, North Vancouver, BC V7L 2P7 (conveying party) Owns trademark <u>IranProud</u>, Registration number: 4295623, Serial Number: 85674844 and

Whereas Proud Holding Limited Liability Company with the address at: 6000 East Evans Avenue, Bldg 1, Ste 400, Denver, Colorado 80222 (assignee/receiving party) Is desirous of acquiring said trademark (IRANPROUD).

Now therefore for good and valuable consideration, Mehran J. Kazemeiny, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said mark, IRANPROUD, to Proud Holding LLC (Receiving party).

date: 03/03/2015

Signature: Mehran Jamali Kazemeiny

PATENT REEL: 035766 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 06/02/2015